GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR



10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Addendum to Advertisement Notice No. 20 of 2020 Dated. 20-10-2020

Kindly read MD/DNB in the Forensic Medicine or MBBS with one year House Job experience from an institution duly recognized by the MCI for the post of Demonstrator in the Department of Forensic Medicine, Government Medical College, Srinagar

at/Dean Covernment Medical College srinagar

Dated. 23-10-2020

No: AR/MC/R/D/Adv/8503-15 Copy to:-

- Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, Kashmir for 1. information.
- Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu for information. 2.
- Director, Health Services, Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 3. Director, SKIMS Soura, Srinagar for information.
- , GMC. Srinagar. 4. Head of the Department of
- 5. All Medical superintendents
- Joint Director, Information Department, Srinagar for information with the request 6. 7. to kindly publish the notice in two leading Newspapers.
- Incharge IT Department, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the directions 8. to upload the order on official website.